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H1 2025 H1 2024

BUYERS (% Share of Total Volume) SELLERS (% Share of Total Volume)

Institutional 22% >500% 82% >500%

Private 78% 493% 14% >500%

Public 0% -100% 4% -93%

User/Other 0% 0% 0% 0%

% Change2025 H1  % Change 2025 H1

HOTEL CLASS % OF TOTAL 

VOLUME

% OF TOTAL 

ROOMS

Luxury >500% >500%

Upper Upscale >500% >500%

Upscale 356% 284%

Upper Midscale 59% 31%

Midscale 14% -5%

Economy 14% 75%

% CHANGE % CHANGE      AVG. PRICE/ROOM 

    (EUR, '000)

18%

46%

11%

16%

4%

6%

6%

30%

15%

22%

7%

21%

669 

341 

170 

161 

122 

61 



Property Market Rooms Buyer Origin Seller Origin

Hilton Prague CZ, Prague 791 PPF Real Estate CZE IBRC IRL

Four Seasons Hotel Prague CZ, Prague 157
PPF Real Estate; Noble 

Hospitality
CZE Northwood Investors USA

Noli Studios Portfolio PL, Gdańsk 423 NREP SWE
Nowa Przystań; City 

camp
POL

Hilton Garden Inn Bucharest 

Airport
RO, Otopeni 218 Yellow Tree Holdings GBR

Apex Alliance Hotel 

Management
LTU

Penta Hotel Prague CZ, Prague 227 Jan Hotels CZE Aroundtown DEU

Mama Shelter Prague 

(Part of a Portfoliio)
CZ, Prague 238 Ares Management GBR Fidera Vecta Ltd GBR

B&B Portfolio PL, Various 553
Remake Asset 

Management
FRA Covivio FRA

Eurostars Portfolio Budapest HU, Budapest 145
Eurostars Hotel 

Company
ESP Echo Partners CHE

Vaci 81 HU, Budapest 220 Forestay Properties HUN Generali Real Estate ITA

Hotel Praha CZ, Spindleruv Mlyn 29 Penta Investments CZE Rohlik Group CZE
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Internet outline

Mailbox outline

Document outline

https://www.cushmanwakefield.com/en/united-kingdom/industries-and-sectors/hospitality
https://cloud.comm.cushmanwakefield.com/subscribe-EMEA-hospitality-sector
https://www.cushmanwakefield.com/en/united-kingdom/industries-and-sectors/hospitality
https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/cushman-&-wakefield-hospitality/
https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/cushman-&-wakefield-hospitality/
https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/cushman-&-wakefield-hospitality/
https://cushwake.cld.bz/Hotel-Investor-Compass-Europe-2024
https://www.cushmanwakefield.com/en/insights/european-hospitality-update
https://www.cushmanwakefield.com/en/united-kingdom/insights/hospitality-market-trends-and-data
https://www.cushmanwakefield.com/en/insights/european-midpoint
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